

P.O. BOX 1876



MIDLAND, TEXAS
79701

January 18, 1971

Apache Corporation
1720 Wilco Bldg.
Midland, Texas

Gentlemen:

The following is the inclination report on your Atlantic State #1, located in Section 36-8-34, Roosevelt County, New Mexico:

Depth	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (Feet)	Accumulative Displacement (Feet)
376	1 1/2	3.27	3.27
1200	3 1/4	10.79	14.06
1530	1 1/2	5.92	20.00
2711	1-1/2	21.07	41.07
3517	2-1/2	33.14	74.21
4330	1 1/2	7.53	81.74
5237	1 1/2	4.00	85.74
5833	1 1/2	5.01	90.75
6335	3 1/4	13.68	104.43
7347	1 1/2	6.30	110.73
8334	1-1/2	18.79	129.52
9102	1 1/2	5.42	134.94
9710	1 1/2	5.29	140.23

Total Displacement 140.23

Sincerely yours,

FWA Drilling Company, Inc.

by

Clint Hurt
(Clint Hurt)

Before me personally appeared Clint Hurt known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above. Witnessed my hand this the 18th day of January, 1971.

Jackie Shoddy
Jackie Shoddy, Notary Public in and for
Midland County, Texas.

RECEIVED

JAN 21 1971

OIL CONSERVATION COMM.
10002 N. E.